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BEFORE	THE	ENVIRONMENTAL	APPEALS	BOARD	

UNITED	STATES	ENVIRONMENTAL	PROTECTION	AGENCY	
WASHINGTON,	D.C.	

	
	

 
In the Matter of: 
Tucson Electric Power (“TEP”) 
Irvington/H.Wilson Sundt Generating 
Station 

)
)
)
)
)
)
) 
) 

 
Appeal No. PSD 18-02 
 
Pima County Department of 
Environmental Quality  
 
PSD Permit No. 1052 

	 	 	 	 	 	
SIERRA	CLUB	RESPONSE	TO	REQUEST	FOR	COPY	OF	CITED	DOCUMENT	

	
	 Pursuant	to	the	November	15,	2018	email	Request	of	the	Clerk	of	the	Board,	

Petitioner	Sierra	Club	respectfully	provides	a	copy	of	EPA	Region 9, Title V Permit Review 

Guidelines, September 9, 1999.  The section in the Guidelines on Practical Enforceability 

referenced in Sierra Club’s petition begins on .pdf page 87.     

	
Respectfully	submitted,	this	15th	day	of	November,	2018.	

 
         /s Reed Zars   
       Reed Zars 
       Attorney at Law 
       910 Kearney Street 
       Laramie, WY  82070 
       reed@zarslaw.com 
       (307) 760-6268 
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CERTIFICATE	OF	SERVICE		

	
	 I	hereby	certify	that	on	November	15,	2018,	I	served	the	foregoing	document,	
SIERRA	CLUB	RESPONSE	TO	REQUEST	FOR	COPY	OF	CITED	DOCUMENT,	and	attached	
EPA	Region	9	Title	V	Permit	Review	Guidelines,	September	9,	1999,	on	the	following	
parties	by	email:	
	
Michael	LeBlanc	
Lesley	Lukach	
Pima	County	Attorney’s	Office	
32	N.	Stone	Avenue,	Suite	2100		
Tucson,	AZ	85701	
Phone:	(520)	724-4032	
Email:	michael.leblanc@pcao.pima.gov		
lesley.lukach@pcao.pima.gov	
	
Counsel	for	Pima	County	Department	of	Environmental	Quality	
	
Noah	Smith	
Julie	Walters	
Office	of	Regional	Counsel	U.S.	EPA,	Region	9	
75	Hawthorne	Street	
San	Francisco,	CA	94105		
Phone:	(415)	947-4243		
Email:	smith.noah@epa.gov	
walters.julie@epa.gov	
	
Counsel	for	EPA	Region	9		
	 	 	 	 	
Makram	B.	Jaber	
Andrew	D.	Knudsen	
HUNTON	ANDREWS	KURTH	LLP		
2200	Pennsylvania	Avenue,	NW	
Washington,	DC	20037	
(202)	955-1500	
(202)	778-2201	
mjaber@huntonAK.com	
aknudsen@huntonAK.com	
	
Counsel	for	TEP	
	
	
	 	 	 	 	 	 			s/	Reed	Zars	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	


